Tele2 AB Skeppsbron 18 P.O Box 2094 SE-103 13 Stockholm, Sweden Telephone +46 8 5620 0060 Fax: +46 8 5620 0040 www.tele2.com Reg No 556410-8917 VAT No SE556410891701

13-01-2016

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Tele2 signs credit facility agreement of EUR 800 million

Stockholm – Tele2 AB, (Tele2), (NASDAQ OMX Stockholm: TEL2 A and TEL2 B) today announces that the company had entered into a 5+1+1 year revolving credit facility agreement of EUR 800 million with a syndicate of 11 banks.

Tele2 has entered into a syndicated multi-currency revolving credit facility agreement amounting to EUR 800 million with 11 relationship banks. The facility has a tenor of five years with two one-year extension options and it replaces the existing revolving credit facility dated May 2012.

The new facility further strengthens Tele2's financial position and secures a structure of diversified funding sources.

The new facility is initially unutilized.

## For more information, please contact:

Viktor Wallström, Director of Communications, Tele2 AB, Phone: +46 703 63 53 27 Louise Tjeder, Head of Investor Relations, Tele2 AB, Phone: +46 704 26 46 52

TELE2 IS ONE OF EUROPE'S FASTEST GROWING TELECOM OPERATORS, ALWAYS PROVIDING CUSTOMERS WITH WHAT THEY NEED FOR LESS. We have 14 million customers in 9 countries. Tele2 offers mobile services, fixed broadband and telephony, data network services, content services and global M2M/IoT solutions. Ever since Jan Stenbeck founded the company in 1993, it has been a tough challenger to the former government monopolies and other established providers. Tele2 has been listed on the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm since 1996. In 2014, we had net sales of SEK 26 billion and reported an operating profit (EBITDA) of SEK 5.9 billion.

